Idaho Transportation Department

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 1

Contract ID: 23331220726

Counties: Boise

Letting Date: December 13, 2022 2:00PM

District(s): D3 Design Construction D Alan

Buehrig

Contract Time: 24 WORKING DAYS Min:

: Max:

Contract Description: SH-21, MORES CREEK SUMMIT TO LOWMAN, BOISE COUNTY

Project(s): A023(331)

	Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	10019	STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION	\$6,985,964.00	100.00%
2	K0107	KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST	\$7,220,000.00	103.35%
3	C0062	CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.	\$7,751,531.31	110.96%
4	S0333	SUNROC CORPORATION	\$8,988,000.00	128.66%



Page 1 of 7

Proposal ID: 23331220726 Counties: Boise

Letting Date: December 13, 2022 District(s): D3 Design Construction D Alan Buehrig

Call Order: 1 Project(s): A023(331)

Contract Time: 24 WORKING DAYS

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) KNIFE CORPORATION WES	- MOUNTAIN	(3) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.		
Alt Set	/ Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(WORK BY CONTRAC	T A023(331 Cat A	It Set:	Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005	205-071A	250.000	230.00000	57,500.00	300.00000	75,000.00	292.00000	73,000.00
EXCAVA ⁻ SOFT SP	TION AND REPAIR OTS	R OF CY						
0010	212-105A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
WATER A	AND POLLUTION	CA						
0015	405-245A	70.000	424.00000	29,680.00	1,800.00000	126,000.00	2,820.00000	197,400.00
APPROA	CH (DRIVEWAY)	EACH						
0020	405-425A	38,000.000	119.00000	4,522,000.00	125.00000	4,750,000.00	123.00000	4,674,000.00
INCLUDIN	AVE HMA PAVEM NG ASPHALT & ES CLASS SP-2	ENT TON						
0025	431-005A	270,000.000	4.40000	1,188,000.00	4.00000	1,080,000.00	6.00000	1,620,000.00
COLD MI	LLING	SY						



Page 2 of 7

Proposal ID: 23331220726 Counties: Boise

Letting Date: December 13, 2022 District(s): D3 Design Construction D Alan Buehrig

Call Order: 1 Project(s): A023(331)

Contract Time: 24 WORKING DAYS

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION : 0001	(WORK BY CONTRAC	T A023(331 Cat A	It Set:	Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0030 626-100A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
MISC TEMPORARY TRAF CONT ITEMS	CA						
0035 626-115B	240.000	101.00000	24,240.00	100.00000	24,000.00	95.50000	22,920.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PCMS)	DAY						
0040 630-025A	396,581.000	0.15000	59,487.15	0.15000	59,487.15	0.13000	51,555.53
LONGITUDINAL PAVEMEN MARKING - WATERBORN							
0045 S904-05A	(1.000)	233,111.00000	233,111.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	122,000.00000	122,000.00
SP TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS LS						



Page 3 of 7

Proposal ID: 23331220726 Counties: Boise

Letting Date: December 13, 2022 District(s): D3 Design Construction D Alan Buehrig

Call Order: 1 Project(s): A023(331)

Contract Time: 24 WORKING DAYS

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) STAKER & PARSON COMPANIES dba IDAHO MATERIALS & CONSTRUCTION		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		(3) CENTRAL PAVING CO., INC.		
Alt Set /	/ Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(WORK BY CONTRAC	T A023(331 Ca	at Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0050	S904-05B	(1.000)	29,645.000	29,645.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	30,700.00000	30,700.00
SP RECO REESTAB MARKING	LISH PAVEMENT	LS						
0055	S914-05A	110.000	1,230.000	00 135,300.00	1,320.00000	145,200.00	1,500.00000	165,000.00
SP EMULS	SIFIED ASPHALT AT	FOR TON						
0060	Z629-05A	(1.000)	687,000.850	00 687,000.85	655,312.85000	655,312.85	774,955.78000	774,955.78
MOBILIZA	TION	LS						
	Section Totals	s:		\$6,985,964.00		\$7,220,000.00		\$7,751,531.31
	Life Cycle Costs	5:						
Section	on Total with LCC	: :		\$6,985,964.00		\$7,220,000.00		\$7,751,531.31
	Co	ntract Item Totals		\$6,985,964.00		\$7,220,000.00		\$7,751,531.31



\$0.00



AASHTOWare Project™ Version 4.8 Revision 023

Tabulation of Bids Page 4 of 7

Proposal ID: 23331220726 Counties: Boise

Letting Date: December 13, 2022 District(s): D3 Design Construction D Alan Buehrig

Call Order: 1 Project(s): A023(331)

Contract Time: 24 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-21, MORES CREEK SUMMIT TO LOWMAN, BOISE COUNTY

Contract Time Totals

Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals \$0.00

Contract Grand Totals \$6,985,964.00 \$7,220,000.00 7,751,531.31

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Page 5 of 7

Proposal ID: 23331220726 Counties: Boise

Letting Date: December 13, 2022 District(s): D3 Design Construction D Alan Buehrig

Call Order: 1 Project(s): A023(331)

Contract Time: 24 WORKING DAYS

	o / Item ID escription		(4) SUNROC C	ORPORATION				
	/ Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT	Γ A023(331 Cat A	It Set:	Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0005	205-071A	250.000	150.00000	37,500.00				
EXCAVAT SOFT SPO	TION AND REPAIR	R OF CY						
0010	212-105A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00				
WATER A	ND POLLUTION	CA						
0015	405-245A	70.000	2,650.00000	185,500.00				
APPROAC	CH (DRIVEWAY)	EACH						
0020	405-425A	38,000.000	151.00000	5,738,000.00				
INCLUDIN	AVE HMA PAVEM NG ASPHALT & ES CLASS SP-2	ENT TON						
0025	431-005A	270,000.000	6.60000	1,782,000.00				
COLD MIL	LING	SY						



Page 6 of 7

Proposal ID: 23331220726 Counties: Boise

Letting Date: December 13, 2022 District(s): D3 Design Construction D Alan Buehrig

Call Order: 1 Project(s): A023(331)

Contract Time: 24 WORKING DAYS

	o / Item ID escription		(4) SUNROC CO	ORPORATION				
	/ Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(WORK BY CONTRACT	T A023(331 Cat Al	t Set:	Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0030	626-100A	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00				
MISC TEI CONT ITE	MPORARY TRAF EMS	CA						
0035	626-115B	240.000	115.00000	27,600.00				
_	LE CHANGEABLE E SIGN (PCMS)	DAY						
0040	630-025A	396,581.000	0.14000	55,521.34				
	JDINAL PAVEMEN G - WATERBORNE							
0045	S904-05A	(1.000)	273,000.00000	273,000.00				
SP TEMP CONTRO	PORARY TRAFFIC	LS						
0050	S904-05B	(1.000)	32,600.00000	32,600.00				
SP RECO REESTAL MARKING	BLISH PAVEMENT	LS						



Page 7 of 7

Proposal ID: 23331220726 Counties: Boise

Letting Date: December 13, 2022 District(s): D3 Design Construction D Alan Buehrig

Call Order: 1 Project(s): A023(331)

Contract Time: 24 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: SH-21, MORES CREEK SUMMIT TO LOWMAN, BOISE COUNTY

	o / Item ID escription		(4) SUNROC	CORPORATION				
	/ Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	(WORK BY CONTRAC	T A023(331 Cat	Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0055	S914-05A	110.000	1,440.0000	0 158,400.00				
SP EMUL TACK CO	SIFIED ASPHAL DAT	T FOR TON						
0060	Z629-05A	(1.000)	677,878.6600	0 677,878.66				
MOBILIZA	ATION	LS						
	Section Total	ls:		\$8,988,000.00			•	
	Life Cycle Cost	s:						
Section	on Total with LC	C:		\$8,988,000.00				
	Contract Item Totals			\$8,988,000.00				
Contract Time Totals								
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals				\$0.00				
Contract Grand Totals				\$8,988,000.00				

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum